

Product: **Classic French Petits Fours**

Product Code:

Brand: **Tipiak**

TP8286A

Pack Details

Contents	No. Pcs in Case:	38	Avg. Pce Wt:	N/A g	Case Net Wt:	0.430 kg		
	Count/Wt per Inner:	38/430g	Inners per Case:	1	Pack Size:	1 x 38		
Inners suitable for sale separately?:		No	Barcode Inner:	N/A	Barcode Outer:	3450350082862		
Palletisation	Cases per Layer:	15	No. of Layers:	31	Inners/Pallet:	465	Cases/Pallet:	465
Dimensions	Case mm:	303 x 243 x 53	Cubic ms:	0.004	Inner mm:	N/A	Commodity Code	1905 90 70 00
Packaging Wts	Primary plastic:	4 g	Secondary plastic:	N/A g	Tertiary plastic:	N/A g		
	Primary board:	49 g	Secondary board:	147 g	Foil/Aluminium:	N/A g		

Composition & Storage

Description: 38 Frozen Classic French Petit Fours: Crème Brulée Flavour Choux Pastry x10, Chocolate and Feuilletine Square x6, Chocolate Square x6, Mango and Passion Fruit Square x6, Raspberry Tartlet x5, Lemon Tartlet x5.

Ingredients: See Page 2.

Allergen Statement: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May Contain: Sesame, Pecans, Pistachios

Meat Country of Origin: N/A **Store Frozen:** -18°C **Min Life on Del.** 205 **Days**

Preparation & Usage from Frozen

M/wave: See Page 3.
Oven: See Page 3.
Grill: See Page 3.
Frying: See Page 3.
Other: See Page 3.

Dietary & Health Information

				Average Nutritional	Per serving
				Per 100 g	
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	Contains Milk / Derivatives	Yes	KJoules	1419
Suitable for Vegans	No	Egg / Derivatives	Yes	Kcals	340
Suitable for Coeliacs	No	Soya	Yes	Fat (g)	19
Halal Approved	No	SO ₂ /Sulphites >10ppm	No	of which saturates (g)	12
Kosher Approved	No	Sesame Seeds	No*	of which monounsaturates (g)	
Contains		Celery	Yes	of which polyunsaturates (g)	
Artificial colours	No	Mustard	No	Carbohydrate (g)	35
Hydrogenated Fats	No	Peanuts / Derivatives	No	of which sugars (g)	24
GM Ingredients/Derivatives	No	Fish	No	Fibre (g)	3.3
MSG	No	Crustaceans / Shell Fish	No	Protein (g)	5.0
Gluten as added Ingredient	Yes	Other Nuts	Yes	Sodium (g)	0.08
Wheat & Wheat Derivatives	Yes	Lupin / Derivatives	No	expressed in salt (g)	0.2
Other Gluten Cereals/Derivs	Yes	Molluscs	No	-----	
				Zinc (mg)	
				Iron (mg)	
				Ash (g)	
				Vitamin A (µg)	
				Vitamin C (mg)	
				Folate (µg)	
				Calcium (mg)	

* My contain.

Approved Date: 05/10/2022

Approved by: Christopher Stobart

Product: **Classic French Petits Fours**

Ingredients

Product Code:

TP8286A

Crème Brûlée Choux Pastry 22%: Sterilised Semi-Skimmed MILK, Sterilised Cream (MILK) (Stabiliser (Carrageenan)), Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Whole EGG, WHEAT Flour, WHEAT GLUTEN, Water, Butter (MILK), HAZELNUT 0.5%, Sugar Pearl, Modified Tapioca Starch, Gelling Agent (Carrageenan), Flavour, Salt, Caster Sugar.

Chocolate and Feuilletine Square 16.6%: Dark Couverture Chocolate 3.9% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Praline With Hazelnuts (HAZELNUTS) 1.6%, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Sterilised Cream (MILK) (Stabiliser (Carrageenan)), Cocoa Biscuit 2.5% (Whole EGG, Sugar, Cocoa Powder 0.3%, Water, Invert Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Powdered EGG White, Raising Agent (Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Milk Couverture Chocolate 1.7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavour)), Pancake Breaks 0.5% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (MILK), Whole MILK Powder, Malted BARLEY Flour, Salt), Sterilised Semi-Skimmed MILK, Caster Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, Butter (MILK), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (Low Fat Cocoa, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Carbonate, Sodium Hydroxide), Cocoa Butter, Gelling Agent (Agar Agar)), Maize Dextrose, Decoration (Cocoa Butter, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Powdered Whole MILK, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour)), Colour (Curcumin, Paprika Extract)

Chocolate Square 16.6%: Biscuit 4.8% (EGG, Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Water, Powdered ALMOND, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Pea Flour, Baking Powders (Di- and Polyphosphates, Sodium Carbonate, Potato Starch, MILK Protein), Dark Couverture Chocolate 3.2% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour)), Water, Caster Sugar, Butter (MILK), Sterilised Cream (MILK) Stabiliser (Carrageenan), Coffee Extract 0.3%, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Sterilised Semi-Skimmed MILK, Sunflower Oil, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (Low Fat Cocoa, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Carbonate, Sodium Hydroxide)), Pasteurised Powdered EGG White, Decoration (Cocoa Butter, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Powdered Whole MILK, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour))), Colour (Curcumin, Paprika Extract)

Mango And Passion Fruit Square 16.3%, Mango Puree 4.5%, Biscuit 3.9% (EGG, Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Water, Powdered ALMOND, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Pea Flour, Baking Powders (Di- and Polyphosphates, Sodium Carbonate), Potato Starch, MILK Protein), Sterilised Cream (MILK) Stabiliser (Carrageenan), Caster Sugar, Passion Fruit Puree 1.3% (Passion Fruit 1.1%, Sugar), Dark Couverture Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Mango 0.9%, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Sunflower Oil, Cocoa Butter, Mango Natural Flavour (Contains CELERY), Passion Fruit Natural Flavour

Raspberry Tartlet 14.6%, Raspberry 6.4%, Tartlet 3.8% (WHEAT Flour, Butter (MILK)) 0.8%, Icing Sugar, Pasteurised Whole EGG, Water, WHEAT Fibre, Tapioca Starch, (WHEAT GLUTEN), Caster Sugar, Icing (Water, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Potassium Orthophosphates, Calcium Citrate)), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour)), Cocoa Butter, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Dark Chocolate Couverture 0.1% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour)).

Lemon Tartlet 13.9%, Tartlet 4.1% (WHEAT Flour, Butter (MILK)) 0.9%, Icing Sugar, Pasteurised Whole EGG, Water, WHEAT Fibre, Tapioca Starch, (WHEAT GLUTEN), Pasteurised Whole EGG, Lemon Puree 1.7%, Caster Sugar, Butter (MILK), Icing (Water, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Potassium Orthophosphates, Calcium Citrate)), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour)), Dark Couverture Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour)), Potato Starch, Cocoa Butter, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Gelling Agent (Carrageenan).

Product: Classic French Petits Fours

Preparation & Usage from Frozen

Product Code:

TP8286A

Microwave:

Oven:

N/A

Grill:

N/A

Frying:

N/A

Other Cooking or Serving Instructions:

Remove from the freezer and immediately remove the tray from the box and carefully peel off the film. Leave for 2 hours in the refrigerator to defrost.

After defrosting consume within 6 hours. Once food is thawed, do not refreeze.

Product: Classic French Petits Fours

Product & Packaging

Product Code:

TP8286A

Lifestyle:



Outer Case:



Product: Classic French Petits Fours

Packaging Continued

Product Code:

TP8286A

Inner Pack/Case:



Combination:

